NetCarrier Telecom, Inc.

Tariff B.P.U.— N.J. No. 2
Tenth Revised Page No. 1

Cancels Ninth Revised Page No. 1

Page
Title

~NoO Ok~ WN B

7.1
8
9
9.1
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28.1
28.1.1
28.1.2
28.2
28.2.1
28.3
284

CHECK SHEET
Revision Page Revision
Original 29 Original
Tenth Revised * 30 Original
Original 31 Original
Original 32 Original
Original 33 Original
Original 34 Original
Original 35 Original
First Revised 36 Original
Original 37 Original
Original 38 Original
First Revised 39 Original
Original 40 Original
Original 41 Original
Original 42 Original
Original 43 Original
Original 44 Original
Original 45 Original
Original 46 Original
Original 47 Original
Original 48 Original
Original 49 Original
Original 50 Original
Original 51 Original
Original 52 Original
Original 53 Original
Original 54 Original
Original 55 Original
Original 56 Original
Original 57 Original
Original 58 Original
First Revised 59 Original
First Revised 60 Original
Original 61 Original
Original 62 Original
First Revised 63 Original
Original 64 Original
Original
Original

Page
65

66
67
68
69
70
71

*Indicates sheet included in this filing.

Revision
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Eighth Revised *
Original

Issued: June 30, 2021

Issued By:

Christopher K. Peltier, President

4000 N. Cannon Avenue

Lansdale, PA 19446

Effective: July 1, 2021



NetCarrier Telecom, Inc. Tariff B.P.U.— N.J. No. 2
Eighth Revised Page No. 70
Cancels Seventh Revised Page No. 70

CURRENT RATES
Switched Access, Section 3
1. Switched Access — Non-8Y'Y Service (M)
(A) Common Transport
Per Access Minute*
Verizon Territory Originating  Terminating
Switched Access Service Direct Connect, Per minute $0.006164  $0.000000
Switched Access Service - Per Minute $0.006164  $0.000024

(B) Direct Trunked Transport

All elements of Direct-Trunked Transport are priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

2. 8YY Access Service (T
Basic Query, Per Query: ©
Effective 07/01/2021 — 06/30/2022 $0.002154 |
Effective 07/01/2022 — 06/30/2023 $0.001177 (R) |
Effective 07/01/2023 - $0.000200 (R) |
Originating 8Y'Y Usage, Per Minute |
Tandem Switching and Transport $0.001000 (R) |
Local Switching $0.002406 (R) |
Effective 07/01/2022 — 06/30/2023 $0.001203 (R) |
Effective 07/01/2023 - $0.000000 (R) |
Common Trunk Port $0.001688 (R) |
Effective 07/01/2022 — 06/30/2023 $0.000844 (R) |
Effective 07/01/2023 - 0.0000000 (R) |
©)
Non-recurring Charges
1.  Access Order Charge $40.00
2. Service Date Change Charge $40.00
3. Design Change Charge $40.00
4. Miscellaneous Service Order Charge $40.00

*Rate includes carrier common line, local end office switching, and common transport.

Issued: June 30, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
Issued By: Christopher K. Peltier, President

4000 N. Cannon Avenue

Lansdale, PA 19446



