CHECK SHEET

Page	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision
Title	Original	29	Original	65	Original
1	Tenth Revised	* 30	Original	66	Original
2	Original	31	Original	67	Original
3	Original	32	Original	68	Original
4	Original	33	Original	69	Original
5	Original	34	Original	70	Eighth Revised
6	Original	35	Original	71	Original
7	First Revised	36	Original		
7.1	Original	37	Original		
8	Original	38	Original		
9	First Revised	39	Original		
9.1	Original	40	Original		
10	Original	41	Original		
11	Original	42	Original		
12	Original	43	Original		
13	Original	44	Original		
14	Original	45	Original		
15	Original	46	Original		
16	Original	47	Original		
17	Original	48	Original		
18	Original	49	Original		
19	Original	50	Original		
20	Original	51	Original		
21	Original	52	Original		
22	Original	53	Original		
23	Original	54	Original		
24	Original	55	Original		
25	Original	56	Original		
26	Original	57	Original		
27	Original	58	Original		
28	First Revised	59	Original		
28.1	First Revised	60	Original		
28.1.1	Original	61	Original		
28.1.2	Original	62	Original		
28.2	First Revised	63	Original		
28.2.1	Original	64	Original		
28.3	Original		Č		
28.4	Original				
	•	ΨT 1' , 1 ,	. 1 1 1	1.	

^{*}Indicates sheet included in this filing.

Issued: June 30, 2021

Issued By:

Christopher K. Peltier, President 4000 N. Cannon Avenue Lansdale, PA 19446

CURRENT RATES

Cresidada al	1	Castina	2
Switched	Access,	Section	3

1.	Switched Access – Non-8YY Service	
	Switched Heeess Tion of I Service	

 (\mathbf{T})

(A) Common Transport

Per Access Minute*

Verizon Territory	Originating	Terminating
Switched Access Service Direct Connect, Per minute	\$0.006164	\$0.000000
Switched Access Service - Per Minute	\$0.006164	\$0.000024

(B) Direct Trunked Transport

All elements of Direct-Trunked Transport are priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

2. 8YY Access Service

(T)

(C)

(C)

Effective: July 1, 2021

Basic Query, Per Query:	
Effective 07/01/2021 – 06/30/2022	\$0.002154
Effective 07/01/2022 - 06/30/2023	\$0.001177 (R)
Effective 07/01/2023 -	\$0.000200 (R)
Originating 8YY Usage, Per Minute	
Tandem Switching and Transport	\$0.001000 (R)
Local Switching	\$0.002406 (R)
Effective 07/01/2022 – 06/30/2023	\$0.001203 (R)
Effective 07/01/2023 -	\$0.000000 (R)
Common Trunk Port	\$0.001688 (R)
Effective 07/01/2022 – 06/30/2023	\$0.000844 (R)
Effective 07/01/2023 -	0.0000000 (R)

Non-recurring Charges

1.	Access Order Charge	\$ 40.00
2.	Service Date Change Charge	\$ 40.00
3.	Design Change Charge	\$ 40.00
4.	Miscellaneous Service Order Charge	\$ 40.00

^{*}Rate includes carrier common line, local end office switching, and common transport.

Issued: June 30, 2021

Issued By:

Christopher K. Peltier, President 4000 N. Cannon Avenue Lansdale, PA 19446